



# Vaswani Industries Limited

POWER • SPONGE IRON • STEEL

• CIN - L28939CT2003PLC015964 • GSTN 22AABCV9564E1ZB

01<sup>th</sup> June, 2022

VIL/SECRETARIAL/2022-23

BY LISTING PORTAL

To, The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: VASWANI	To, The Manager BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Scrip Code: 533576
--	---

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Newspaper Publication

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith Newspaper publication w.r.t. Audited Standalone Financial Results (for the quarter and Financial Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022) approved at the Board meeting of the Company which was held on Monday, 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2022 (commenced at 03:00 P.M. and concluded at 05:20 P.M.), published in following newspapers:

- 1) English Newspaper (Free Press Journal- English Daily)
- 2) Regional Language (Hindi) Newspaper (Deshbandu-Hindi Daily).

Kindly take the above information on your records

Yours faithfully,  
For, Vaswani Industries Limited,

For, Vaswani Industries Ltd

(Yashwant Vaswani) Director.  
Wholetime Director  
DIN: 01627408



**ABATE AS INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L65990MH1991PLC022238  
Regd. Off: Siddhart Nagar No. 5, Chawl 19/168 S V RD, NR Vidya School, Goregaon West, Mumbai 400062

**Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2022		Quarter ended 31.03.2021
		Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	4.59	17.47	3.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-43.3	-42.08	-1.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-43.3	-42.08	-1.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-33.91	-33.63	-1.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	501.61	501.61	1.61
6	Equity Share Capital	501.61	501.61	501.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-465.3	-465.3	-435.4
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	-0.68	-0.67	-0.04
	(b) Diluted	-0.68	-0.67	-0.04

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com (s) and the Company's website.

For Abate AS Industries Ltd  
Sd/-  
Mr. Arukhyan Samsudeen  
Director | DIN : 01812828

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 30/05/2022

**G.K.P. PRINTING & PACKAGING LIMITED**  
Gala No. 1, Ground Floor, Champion Compound, Opp. Chachas Dhaba, Vasai, Palghar - 401208.  
CIN: L21012MH2018PLC307426 • Email: gkpcpl@gmail.com • website: www.gkpl.in

**Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2022** (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/03/2022	31/12/2021	31/03/2021	31/03/2022	31/03/2021
1.	Total Income from Operations	1261.83	1906.95	1042.73	5339.78	2926.59
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax Exceptional items and / or Extraordinary items)	11.98	10.96	9.56	110.55	108.60
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and / or Extraordinary items)	11.98	10.96	9.56	110.55	108.60
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and / or Extraordinary items)	8.73	6.89	6.95	81.07	77.64
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8.73	6.89	6.95	81.07	77.64
6.	Equity Share Capital Face Value Rs. 10/- Each	1466.59	1466.59	733.29	1466.59	733.29
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operation):					
	1. Basic	0.06	0.05	0.05	0.55	0.53
	2. Diluted:	0.06	0.05	0.05	0.55	0.53

Note: The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarter and Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.gkpl.in.

2. These Standalone Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting concluded on 30th May, 2022 and were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.

Place: Vasai  
Date: 30/05/2022

For G.K.P. Printing & Packaging Limited  
Sd/- Keval Goradia - Managing Director

**UTIQUE ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 912, Embassy Centre, Jammal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021  
(CIN: L52100MH1985PLC037767) Tel.: 91 + 22-2288 6100; Email: info@utique.in / www.utique.in

**Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022** (Rs. Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
Total Revenue / Income from Operations	3,291.50	313.87	151.47	3,838.09	614.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	883.09	280.33	(22.78)	1,231.51	244.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	883.09	280.33	(22.78)	1,231.51	244.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and Exceptional Items)	883.09	280.33	(22.78)	1,231.51	244.75
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	883.09	280.33	(22.78)	1,231.51	244.75
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	5,567.01	5,567.01	5,567.01	5,567.01	5,567.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)	(1,007.40)	-	(2,236.94)	(1,007.40)	(2,236.94)
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualized)					
1. Basic:	1.59	0.50	(0.04)	2.21	0.44
2. Diluted:	1.59	0.50	(0.04)	2.21	0.44

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.utique.in.
- The above Financial Results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2022.
- Apple Asset Management Limited ("AAML"), the wholly-owned subsidiary, has on March 30, 2022 submitted its application under Section 248 of the Companies Act, 2013 to the Registrar of Companies for striking off its name from the Register of Companies. The Company has been advised that once the application under Section 248 of the Companies Act, 2013 is submitted, AAML ceases to prepare its financial statements. Accordingly, the Company has not prepared the Consolidated Financial Statements for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022.

By Order of the Board  
J. R. K. Sarma  
Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 30.05.2022

**GARBI FINVEST LIMITED**  
CIN: L65100MH1962PLC295894  
Regd. Off: 08, Rayfada, 2nd Floor, Opp. H.P. Petrol Pump, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093  
Email: garbinvest@gmail.com; website: www.gpl.in

**Extract of Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2022** (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current Year ended Mar 31, 2022 (Audited)	Previous Year ended Mar 31, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	3652.81	238.13
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3122.57	140.14
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3122.57	140.14
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after and other comprehensive income (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items))	2967.54	99.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) and (Other comprehensive income for the period)	2967.54	(2,183.26)
6	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for discontinued and continuing operations)		
	- Basic	25.30	0.85
	- Diluted	25.30	0.85
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value- Rs. 10/-)	1,173.07	1,173.07
8	Reserve excluding revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	5,659.27	2691.73

Notes:

- The above Results were approved by Audit Committee at its meeting held on 30/05/2022 and taken on record by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30/05/2022. The above financial results were also reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (www.bseindia.com).

For Garbi Finvest Ltd.  
Sd/- Rupesh Kumar Pandey  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00150581)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 30.05.2022

**ORGANIC COATINGS LTD.**  
(CIN L24220MH1965PLC013187)  
Registered Office: Unit No 405, Atlanta Estate Premises Co-Op.Soc. Ltd. Vitth Bhatti, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063.  
Email ID for Investor's Grievances: organiccoatingsltd@organiccoatingsltd.com  
Website: www.organiccoatingsltd.com

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2022** (Rs. In Lakhs, except for Earning Per Share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022 *(Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 *(Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	693.35	2,217.57	529.99	1,410.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(17.29)	(197.21)	(27.90)	(215.17)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(17.29)	(197.21)	(27.90)	(215.17)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(20.32)	(200.23)	(27.90)	(215.17)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(19.07)	(198.99)	(25.95)	(213.22)
6	Equity Share Capital	767.46	767.46	767.46	767.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year		(691.84)		(492.85)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic :	(0.26)	(2.61)	(0.36)	(2.80)
	Diluted:	(0.26)	(2.61)	(0.36)	(2.80)

Note:

- \*The figures of current quarter and quarter ended 31st March, 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2022 and 31st March, 2021 respectively and the published year to date figures upto third quarter ended 31st December, 2021 and 31st December, 2020, respectively, which were subjected to limited review.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website : www.organiccoatingsltd.com
- \*Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

For & on behalf of the Board  
For Organic Coatings Limited  
Sd/-  
Ajay R. Shah  
Whole Time Director & CFO

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 30/05/2022

**CITICORP FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: B7, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Nirlon Knowledge Park Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063. CIN U65910MH1997PLC253897.  
Tel No.: 022 26532160, Fax: 022 26532215, Website: www.citicorpfinance.co.in

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022** (₹ In lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year Ended	
		March 31, 2022 Audited	March 31, 2021 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	62,308	75,747
2.	Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,908	21,432
3.	Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,908	21,432
4.	Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,713	15,183
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(+)/Loss (-) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	23,987	18,495
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value: ₹7.50 each, fully paid)	2,89,330	2,89,330
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	112,807	143,077
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-
9.	Net worth	4,02,137	4,32,407
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	5,56,806	6,29,187
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL
12.	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer note 6)	1.38	1.46
13.	Earnings Per Share (EPS)*		
	Continuing operations		
	(i) Basic EPS ₹	0.21	0.47
	(ii) Diluted EPS ₹	0.21	0.47
	Discontinued operations		
	(i) Basic EPS ₹	0.23	NA
	(ii) Diluted EPS ₹	0.23	NA
14.	Asset Cover	1.30	NA
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
16.	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA

\*Profit after tax for the year ended 31 March 2022 includes profit from discontinued operations amounting to INR 7,628 lakhs.

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the Quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and on the website of the Group (www.citicorpfinance.co.in).
- The Statement referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is available on the website of the Group (www.citicorpfinance.co.in).
- The Group is a Non-Banking Finance Company registered with the Reserve Bank of India.
- The above consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 May 2022.
- Debt Equity Ratio = Outstanding Debt + Net worth

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Citicorp Finance (India) Limited  
Nina Nagpal  
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 30 May 2022

**IND Renewable Energy Limited**  
(Formerly Known as Vakharia Power Infrastructure Limited)  
CIN: L40102MH2011PLC221715  
Regd. Office: 10 C, Comet Building, Guranank Road, Bandra West, Mumbai - 400050  
Tel: 022 - 65996817

**Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st March 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 31/03/2022	31/12/2021	31/03/2021
1) Total income from operations (net)	00.00	00.00	00.00
2) Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.60)	(1.98)	(3.46)
3) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.60)	(1.98)	(3.46)
4) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.60)	(1.98)	(3.46)
5) Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1.60)	(1.98)	(3.46)
6) Equity Share Capital	302.73	302.73	302.73
7) Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	16.57	-	-
8) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic:	(0.05)	(0.07)	(0.11)
Diluted:	(0.05)	(0.07)	(0.11)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic:	(0.05)	(0.07)	(0.11)
Diluted:	(0.05)	(0.07)	(0.11)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.indrenewable.com and the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For IND Renewable Energy Limited  
(Formerly Known as Vakharia Power Infrastructure Limited)  
Sd/-  
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 30/05/2022

**RARE EQUITY PRIVATE LIMITED**  
CIN: U74110MH1993PTC074456  
Registered Address:- 151-15th Floor, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai city MH-400021 IN  
Ph No.: 022-40048766/02266590100 Web Site:- https://rareequity.net/  
Email id:- rareequity@rareenterprises.net

**Statement of Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and year ended March, 31, 2022** (Rs. In lakhs except for EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31st March 2022		Year ended 31st March 2021		Year ended 31st March 2022	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	5.69	10,138.75	14,653.59	14,033.57	14,654.39	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-2,859.49	-7.97	-44.76	-2,399.27	-51.93	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	-2,859.49	-7.97	-44.76	-2,399.27	-51.93	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-2,859.49	-7.97	-44.76	-2,399.27	-51.93	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax))	-2,859.49	-7.97	-44.76	-2,399.27	-51.93	
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 100/- each)	2,693.15	2,693.15	668.85	2,693.15	668.85	
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year (as on 31.03.2021)						NIL
8	Securities Premium Account	2,975.72	2,975.72	NIL	2,975.72	NIL	
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each)						
	Basic:	-106.18	-0.30	-6.69	-89.09	-7.76	
	Diluted:	-106.18	-0.30	-6.69	-89.09	-7.76	

Additional disclosures required under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the year ended	
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1	Networth	6,835.52	9,694.92	4,362.77	6,835.52	4,362.77
2	Paid Up Debt / Outstanding Debt	67,845.21	67,845.21	-	67,845.21	-
3	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	2,582.00	2,582.00	2,710.00	2,582.00	2,710.00
4	Debt Equity Ratio (includes subordinate Debt)	25.00	24.00	0.02	25.00	0.02
5	Capital Redemption Reserve	751.40	751.40	623.40	751.40	623.40

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at website at https://rareequity.net/
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations Pertinent disclosure have been made to the Stock Exchange at BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URLs www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at website at https://rareequity.net/

For and Behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Rare Equity Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Rakesh Jhunjhunwala  
DIN : 00777064

Sd/-  
Vrushali Deshpande  
DIN : 05216743

Place: - Mumbai  
Date:- 30.05.2022

**VASWANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN:L28939CT2003PLC015964  
Regd. Office : BAHE SAR ROAD, NEAR CYCLE PARK, VILL - SONDR A PHASE-II, INDUSTRIAL AREA, SILTARA RAIPUR CG 493221

**Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Period Ended 31.03.2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. NO.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-21 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-21 (Audited)
I	Revenue from operations:	11,981.64	8,651.45	10,411.17	37,442.07	31,433.77
II	Other Income	46.77	7.26	29.82	78.37	46.54
III	Total Income from Operations	12,028.41	8,658.71	10,440.98	37,520.44	31,480.30
IV	EXPENSES					



